	<u> </u>		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
[			
RECORD4	.TION FORM COVER SHEET	-	
	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trad	emark Office: Please record the attached Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type  ✓ New		ity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	ge of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Gove For Use ONLY by U.S. G	<i>rnment</i> overnme <u>nt Ag</u> encles)	
Reel# Frame#	Departmental Fil		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of con-	veying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Manfred KUEHN		09/18/2002	
Name (line 2)	000	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Herwig BRUNNER		B9/18/2002	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	<b>✓</b> Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft		If document to be recorded  le an sesignment and the recolving party is not	
Name (line 2) Lconrodstrasse 68		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)		representative le attached. (Designation must be e	
Address (line 2)		Separate document from Assignment.)	
		80636	
Address (line 3) Muenchen	Germany Stele/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name Bruce S. Londa			
Address (line 1) Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.			
Address (line 2) 875 Third Avenue			
Address (line 3) 18th Floor			
Address (line 4) New York, NY 10022			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
		he recorded including time for reviewing the riscumses	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is assumated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revening the operations and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden setimete to the U.S. Patient and Tradomark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Attains, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trace Nark Office,

700218574

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313 REEL: 016903 FRAME: 0930

	LOBATT CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE		-1/-	
FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 QMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2		partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number	
Name	Bruce S. Londa			
Address (line 1)	Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.	•		
Address (line 2)	875 Third Avenue			
Address (line 3)	18th Floor			
Address (line 4)	New York, NY 10022			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyar	nce document	+ 5
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(\$)	Mark if additional n	umbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same Patent Number	
10/203,227	atent Application Number(s)		T desir realisect	
If this document	is being filed together with a new Pa	atent Application, enter the date the p	patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PC1	T .	РСТ
onl	ter PCT application number ly if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.			РСТ
Number of	Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involv	/ed. #	1
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$	40.00
	d of Payment: Encl it Account	losed Deposit Accou	nt 🚺	
	or payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	#	14-1263
		Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes	No
Statement :	and Signature		N	
attacı	e best of my knowledge and b hed copy is a true copy of the ated herein.			
	Bruce S. Londa	-19/5/1/	f	October 18, 2005
Nan	ne of Person Signing	Signature	`	Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016903 FRAME: 0931

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/98 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Olain 069 (-dox)	PATENTS ONL	Lan
Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark If additional names of conveying parties atta	
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Onto  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Andreas WOLF	09/18/2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Guenther MANN	09/18/2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving F	Party Mark if additional names of receiving	
Name (Ilne 1)	ATC Dr. Mann	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	Moerikestrasse 3	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		naaigminum.
Address (line 3)	Obrigheim         Germany         74847           City         State/Country         Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	a to take any or
<b>*</b> -	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional no	
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	
P	atent Application Number(s) Patent Number(	, p
		1.000.100.000
I		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016903 FRAME: 0932** 

United States of America 101215-103

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s) full names

Name and Address

Manfred Kühn; Herwig Brunner; Andreas Wolf; and Günther Mann

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Assignee

Leonrodstrasse 68, 80636 München, Germany; and

ATC Dr. Mann

Mörikestrasse 3, 74847 Obrigheim, Germany

litle of nvention (hereinafter called the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Complete ather a), (b) or (c)

A Process and Device for the Decontamination of Metal-bearing and/or Radioactively Polluted Waters

which application was

a)	executed by	the undersigned on the		day of	, 19	
b)	filed on the	day of	2001	, Serial No.		

c) filed in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of

America under number PCT/EP01/01193 on the 5th day of February 2001

including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignce.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything

> PATENT REEL: 016903 FRAME: 0933

2128080844

U.S. Assignment 101215-103 Page 2

	possible which said Assignee shall comaintaining proper patent protection.	onsider desirable for aiding in securing and
Date	Signed at	this
	18th day of September	18 <u>200</u> 2
Inventor(s) full Signature(s)	•	INVENTOR(S):  Manfred Kühn
Witnesses' full Signatures	WITNESSES:  M. Helif  (Dr. Marlene Fiebig)	Herwig Bruriner  Andreas Wolf  Andreas Wolf  Gunther Mann

**RECORDED: 10/18/2005** 

**PATENT** REEL: 016903 FRAME: 0934